JVLYIXIYW
Fixed Output 10W CMOS
Step-Up Switching Regulators
General Description
The MAX641 /MAX642/MAX643 step-up switching regu-
lators are designed for minimum component DC-DC
converter circuits in the 5mW to 10W range.
Low-power applications require only an output filter ca-

• 80% Typ Efficiency
• 8-Pin Narrow DIP and Narrow SO Packages
Ordering Information
PART* TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX641XCPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX641XCSA 0°C to +70°C 8 Narrow SO
MAX641XC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
MAX641XEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX641XESA -40°C to +85°C 8 Narrow SO
MAX641XEJA -40°C to +85°C 8 CERDIP
MAX641XMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP
MAX642XCPA 0° to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX642XCSA 0° to +70°C 8 Narrow SO
MAX642XC/D 0° to +70°C Dice
MAX642XEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX642XESA -40°C to +85°C 8 Narrow SO
MAX642XEJA -40°C to +85°C 8 CERDIP
MAX642XMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP
*X = A for 5% Output Accuracy, X = Bfor 10% Output Accuracy.
Ordering information continued on last page.
Typical Operating Circuit
X

I
I
Chip Topography _ Ordering Information (continuedJ
GND GND LBO LBI
PART* TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX643XCPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX643XCSA 0°C to +70°C 8 Narrow SO
MAX643XC/D 0°C to +70°C 8 Dice
MAX643XEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX643XESA -40°C to +85°C 8 Narrow SO
MAX643XEJA -40°C to +85°C 8 CERDIP
MAX643XMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP
*X = A for 5% Output Accuracy, X = B for 10% Output Accuracy.
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
12 Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 408-737-7600